## BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY C O M M I S S I O N E R S' A G E N D A JANUARY 8, 2024

## "ORGANIZATIONAL MEETING"

## 10:00 OPENING OF MEETING – AUDITOR PIA O'CONNOR INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – COMMISSIONER NOMINATION OF CHAIRMAN

**COMMISSIONERS' 2024 APPOINTMENTS** 

CONSIDERATION OF 2024 AGREEMENT WITH HUMANE SOCIETY CONSIDERATION OF 2024 AGREEMENT FOR LEGAL SERVICES CONSIDERATION OF 2024 AGREEMENT FOR MEDICAL SERVICES CONSIDERATION OF 2024 AGREEMENT FOR HIGHWAY ENGINEER CONSIDERATION OF 2024 AGREEMENT FOR LEGAL SERVICES FOR BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY PLAN COMMISSION

**CONSIDERATION OF SERVICES WITH "NOT FOR PROFIT" AGENCIES** 

DESIGNATION OF NEWSPAPERS IN WHICH BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY SHALL PUBLISH NOTICES

APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF CLAIMS APPROVAL OF PAYROLL

WEEKLY REPORTS: NEW PERMITS COUNTY HIGHWAY – DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

CONSIDERATION OF A CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT FOR THE HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

**DECISION – YEAR-END BIDS** 

CONSIDERATION OF EXTENSION CONTRACTUAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN PURDUE UNIVERSITY AND BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY, INDIANA

PROPOSALS - SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT - FIVE (5) 2024 OR NEWER VEHICLES

**RATIFICATION OF EXPENDITURES FOR SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT** 

CONSIDERATION OF AN AMENDMENT TO EXTEND AT&T CENTREX SERVICE AGREEMENT FOR E911

CONSIDERATION OF A CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT SERVICES BY AND BETWEEN BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY, INDIANA AND GREATER COLUMBUS ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

**MISCELLANEOUS** 

ALL COUNTY OFFICES WILL BE CLOSED ON MONDAY, JANUARY 15, 2024 IN RECOGNITION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING DAY

COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS BY JANUARY 5, 2024

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.